

Legislation Text

File #: 11-0382, Version: 1

Resolution providing for the appointment of Daniel Venturi as a member of the Lake County Community Development Commission.

RESUME: Daniel Venturi, 25041 Megan Ct., Lake Villa, IL 60046. Lake Villa Township Supervisor, Education: Southern Illinois University. Attorney at Law specializing in Estate Planning and Real Estate Law. **WHEREAS,** there now exists a vacancy on the Lake County Community Development Commission; and

WHEREAS, your Chairman requests that this County Board confirm the appointment of Daniel Venturi, 25041 Megan Ct., Lake Villa, Illinois, as a member of the Lake County Community Development Commission for a term ending April 30, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the appointment of Daniel Venturi as a member of the Lake County Community Development Commission for a term ending April 30, 2015 be, and the same is hereby confirmed.

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on May 10, 2011.